## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/05/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mannkind Brewing Company LLC		05/05/2022	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mannkind Brewing Group Inc.	
Street Address: 1506 Spring Court		
Internal Address: ATTN: Jeremy Mann, President		
City:	Leland	
State/Country:	State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97271380	MANNKIND BREWING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9107630320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9107633404

Email: glosee@rountreelosee.com

Geoffrey A. Losee **Correspondent Name:** 2419 Market Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Rountree Losee LLP

Address Line 4: Wilmington, NORTH CAROLINA 28403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey A. Losee
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey A Losee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Short\_Form\_Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_and\_USPTO\_Registrations\_.pdf-jmann\_mannkindbrewing.com#plager source=Short Form Assignment of Trademarks and USPTO Registrations .pdf-jmann mannkindbrewing.com#plage/

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0095

source=Short\_Form\_Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_and\_USPTO\_Registrations\_.pdf-jmann\_mannkindbrewing.com#page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0096

# SHORT FORM ASSIGMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND USPTO APPLICATIONS

THIS SHORT FORM ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND USPTO APPLICATIONS (the "Assignment") is made by Mannkind Brewing Company, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, ("Assignor"), in favor of Mannkind Brewing Group Inc., a North Carolina corporation company having a principal office at 1506 Spring Court, Leland, NC 28451 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Assignment of Trademarks and USPTO Applications dated as of 5 May 2022 (the "Long Form Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the business successor and assignee of all assets of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired from Assignor all rights, title, and interests in, to and under the following trademarks and USPTO trademark application serial no. 97271380 (the "Trademarks" and the "Application"):



NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Long Form Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor irrevocably sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, unto Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of 5 May 2022, any and all present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the Application, together with the goodwill accumulated to date by Assignor that is associated with the Trademarks and the Application (collectively, the "Assigned Rights").

FURTHERMORE, Assignor hereby acknowledges that any and all Assigned Rights are, under separate agreement, already under obligation of assignment to Assignee and in fact may have already been assigned to Assignee, and that this Agreement is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO, or any other intellectual property registration office throughout the world of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in and to the Assigned Rights. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Long Form Agreement shall control.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Signed this \_\_\_\_ day of July 2023, to be effective as of the 5th of May 2022, by the Assignor:

ASSIGNOR:

**Mannkind Brewing Company LLC** 

By: \_\_\_\_ Mann

Name: Jeremy Mann

Title: Sole Member/Manager

**≥ Dropbox** Sign

Short Form Assignment of Trademarks and USPTO Registrations... Title

Short%20Form%20As...istrations%20.pdf File name

53e1c79249ffb34aa1f8543cfc12f0f4b9cbe54f Document ID

MM / DD / YYYY Audit trail date format

Signed Status

### This document was requested from app.clio.com

# **Document History**

0	07 / 28 / 2023	Sent for signature to Jeremy Mann
SENT	18:24:34 UTC	(jmann@mannkindbrewing.com) from sleonard@rountreelosee.com

IP: 172.126.120.65

Service Control	07 / 30 / 2023	Viewed by Jaramy Mann (imann@mannkindbrowing.com)
(O)	01 / 30 / 2023	Viewed by Jeremy Mann (jmann@mannkindbrewing.com)

02:37:35 UTC IP: 209.188.35.11 **GEWES** 

8	07 / 00 / 0000	Cianad by Janany Mana (incana @ manadiadhanyina ana)
9,70	07 / 30 / 2023	Signed by Jeremy Mann (imann@mannkindbrewing.com)

02:37:51 UTC IP: 209.188.35.11 SIGNED

The document has been completed. 07 / 30 / 2023

02:37:51 UTC COMPLETED

Powered by X Dropbox Sign

RECORDED: 07/31/2023

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0099